07-03-2000

Docket No. 1143-2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Mauchiauss. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Joël MARAIS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Societe Industrielle et Commerciale de Materiel Aeronautique Street Address: 7 rue Lucien Coupet City Issoudun Country France ZIP 36100 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ___ Yes _X No Name of Conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger __ Change of Name __ Security Agreement Execution Date: June 13, 2000 1) 9 593444 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 13, 2000 Title: A LEG REST FOR A SEAT, NOTABLY FOR AN AIRCRAFT A: Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David S. Safran Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean __ State: <u>Virginia</u> Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 X Enclosed 40.00 CP
 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, for any deficiency in fee. Deposit Account Number: ___ 19-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David S. Safran Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

THEMORERA	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby schanningled, as a below named thyronor, I bereby sell and assign mSociete industrially at Commercials de Manuiel Associate Associate industrials at Commercials de Manuiel Associate Associate of True I being Course; 36 199 I secondum. Prance in successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and so	
a leg rest for a seat, notably for an aircraft	
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for theired States Letters Patent therefore, anecased even due horses in and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, telestes, recommended and extensions thereof, the and interest being the entire awardship of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be hold and enjoyed by said Society Industrials at Communication of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be hold and enjoyed by said Society Industrials at Communication in acceptance of the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and ask but both made;	
And I hereby between mains and manage may further documents or instruments which may be necessary. Is aful, and properly the protecution of the shows-usual application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuing in-part, substitute, divisional, reviewed or related applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to sample the trie thorse in said satigates.	
And I do hereby authorize and request the Communicator of Patents to insue said Letters Patent to said Society Industrials of Communicate de Materiel Appropriately.	
1.	Date 13-06.00 Inventor los MARAIS Residence Same sa Pent Office Address Cinzenship France Port Office Address 4 ros de l'Industrie, 18290 Charges, France
2.	Post Office Address Post Office Address Post Office Address
3.	Post Office Address Cinemakip
4.	Dateinventor

PATENT REEL: 010882 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

Witness(85) (All)____